

BID TABULATION
Project #: 12-1192.001
New London Sewer System Improvements

CONTRACT 1 - SEWER MAIN LINING					Engineer Estimate		SAK Construction O'Fallon, MO		Visu-Sewer of Missouri, LLC E. St. Louis, IL		Insituform Technologies USA Chesterfield, MO		Municipal Pipe Tool, Inc. Hudson, IA	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
1	8" Lining	LF	27602.3	\$ 20.50	\$ 565,847.15	\$ 20.40	\$ 563,086.92	\$ 20.35	\$ 561,706.81	\$ 21.25	\$ 586,548.88	\$ 24.70	\$ 681,776.81	
2	10" Lining	LF	2060.8	\$ 22.50	\$ 46,368.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 48,634.88	\$ 25.20	\$ 51,932.16	\$ 24.50	\$ 50,489.60	\$ 26.25	\$ 54,096.00	
3	Addtl. Lining w/Point Repair 8"	LF	5937.4	\$ 20.50	\$ 121,716.70	\$ 20.40	\$ 121,122.96	\$ 20.35	\$ 120,826.09	\$ 21.25	\$ 126,169.75	\$ 24.70	\$ 146,653.78	
4	Addtl. Lining w/Point Repair 10"	LF	755	\$ 22.50	\$ 16,987.50	\$ 23.60	\$ 17,818.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 19,026.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 18,497.50	\$ 26.25	\$ 19,818.75	
5	Intruding Lateral Service Connections	EA	12	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	
6	Grouting of Laterals	EA	410	\$ 350.00	\$ 143,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 98,400.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 114,800.00	\$ 323.00	\$ 132,430.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 129,150.00	
7	8" Point Repair	LF	402	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 246.75	\$ 99,193.50	\$ 235.00	\$ 94,470.00	\$ 246.75	\$ 99,193.50	
8	10" Point Repair	LF	35	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 257.25	\$ 9,003.75	\$ 245.00	\$ 8,575.00	\$ 257.25	\$ 9,003.75	
9	Replace LH w/48" Manhole	EA	4	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 18,880.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 19,320.00	
10	Replace MH w/48" Manhole	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 4,987.50	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 4,870.00	\$ 9,740.00	\$ 4,987.50	\$ 9,975.00	
11	New 48" Manhole	EA	8	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 4,615.00	\$ 36,920.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 37,800.00	
TOTAL:					\$ 999,294.35	TOTAL:	\$ 1,024,962.76	TOTAL:	\$ 1,045,383.31	TOTAL:	\$ 1,085,180.73	TOTAL:	\$ 1,209,787.59	

CONTRACT 2 - SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT					Engineer Estimate		Lake Construction, Inc. New London, MO		K&N Excavating, Inc. Carthage, IL		Keokuk Contractors, Inc. Keokuk, IA		Willis Brothers, Inc. Macon, MO		Du-Con, Inc Wentzville, MO		Mick Mehler & Sons Silex, MO		Lehman Construction, LLC California, MO		Utility Solutions, LLC Basehor, KS		
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	8" Sewer Main Replacement	LF	3376.1	\$ 95.00	\$ 320,729.50	\$ 82.00	\$ 276,840.20	\$ 82.50	\$ 278,528.25	\$ 97.00	\$ 327,481.70	\$ 105.00	\$ 354,490.50	\$ 147.20	\$ 496,961.92	\$ 147.00	\$ 496,286.70	\$ 182.50	\$ 616,138.25	\$ 194.50	\$ 656,651.45		
2	New 48" Manhole	EA	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 3,684.00	\$ 11,052.00	\$ 4,939.00	\$ 14,817.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00		
TOTAL:					\$ 331,229.50	TOTAL:	\$ 284,040.20	TOTAL:	\$ 290,528.25	TOTAL:	\$ 340,231.70	TOTAL:	\$ 367,240.50	TOTAL:	\$ 508,013.92	TOTAL:	\$ 511,103.70	TOTAL:	\$ 636,238.25	TOTAL:	\$ 680,651.45		

CONTRACT 3 - MANHOLE REHABILITATION					Engineer Estimate		Visu-Sewer of Missouri, LLC E. St. Louis, IL		Utility Solutions, LLC Basehor, KS	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
1	New 48" Manhole w/Frame & Lid	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	
2	Replace 48" Frame Ring and Lid	EA	11	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 12,705.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 13,750.00	
3	48" Diameter Manhole Lining	VF	873.8	\$ 185.00	\$ 161,653.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 92,622.80	\$ 102.00	\$ 89,127.60	
4	Replace Steps	VF	35.5	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,307.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,597.50	
5	Raise 48" Diameter Manhole	VF	8.2	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 7,749.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 7,995.00	
6	Replace Manhole w/48" MH	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,987.50	\$ 4,987.50	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
TOTAL:					\$ 198,393.00	TOTAL:	\$ 129,821.80	TOTAL:	\$ 136,470.10	

CONTRACT 4 - WWTF IMPROVEMENTS					Engineer Estimate		Bleigh Construction Hannibal, MO		Du-Con, Inc. Wentzville, MO		Keokuk Contractors, Inc. Keokuk, IA	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
1	Aeration Basin Grading and Liner	LS	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 102,803.00	\$ 102,803.00	\$ 119,370.00	\$ 119,370.00	
2	Aeration Basin Cleanout	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 43,762.00	\$ 43,762.00	\$ 39,942.00	\$ 39,942.00	
3	Aeration Basin Equipment	LS	1	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 502,000.00	\$ 502,000.00	\$ 507,204.00	\$ 507,204.00	\$ 535,230.00	\$ 535,230.00	
4	Clarifier Structure	LS	1	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 236,101.00	\$ 236,101.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	
5	Clarifier Equipment	LS	1	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 87,414.00	\$ 87,414.00	\$ 168,400.00	\$ 168,400.00	
6	Blowers	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 132,893.00	\$ 132,893.00	\$ 147,256.00	\$ 147,256.00	
7	Mechanical Screen Structure	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 50,881.00	\$ 50,881.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	
8	Mechanical Screen Equipment	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 119,366.00	\$ 119,366.00	\$ 91,770.00	\$ 91,770.00	
9	Overflow Basin Pump Station	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 60,457.00	\$ 60,457.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	
10	Yard Piping	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 165,480.00	\$ 165,480.00	\$ 240,265.00	\$ 240,265.00	
11	Cleanout Existing Cells 1 & 2	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 105,915.00	\$ 105,915.00	\$ 78,160.00	\$ 78,160.00	
12	Non-Potable Wash Water System	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 41,214.00	\$ 41,214.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	
13	Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 13,295.00	\$ 13,295.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
14	Electrical and Controls	LS	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 146,388.00	\$ 146,388.00	\$ 144,500.00	\$ 144,500.00	
15	Route V Lift Station and Related Piping	LS	1	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,827.00	\$ 84,827.00	\$ 77,400.00	\$ 77,400.00	
TOTAL:					\$ 1,413,000.00	TOTAL:	\$ 1,820,000.00	TOTAL:	\$ 1,898,000.00	TOTAL:	\$ 2,141,793.00	
Additive Alternates												
1	Additive Alternate #1	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 8,650.00	
2	Additive Alternate #2	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 8,650.00	

I hereby certify that the above is a tabulation of bids received by the City of New London, Missouri, at 2:00 PM on Friday, August 12, 2016, at City Hall.

